1993D0402 — EN — 16.11.2002 — 006.001 — 1
This document is meant purely as a documentation tool and the institutions do not assume any liability for its contents
►B COMMISSION DECISION
of 10 June 1993
concerning animal health conditions and veterinary certification for imports of fresh meat from
South American countries
(93/402/EEC)
(OJ L 179, 22.7.1993, p. 11)
Amended by:
Official Journal
No page date
►M1 Commission Decision 93/463/EEC of 27 July 1993 L 216 22 26.8.1993
►M2 Commission Decision 93/576/EEC of 25 October 1993 L 277 34 10.11.1993
►M3 Commission Decision 94/334/EC of 26 May 1994 L 148 12 15.6.1994
►M4 Commission Decision 94/335/EC of 26 May 1994 L 148 15 15.6.1994
►M5 Commission Decision 94/732/EC of 11 November 1994 L 292 37 12.11.1994
►M6 Commission Decision 95/66/EC of 10 March 1995 L 56 19 14.3.1995
►M7 Commission Decision 95/183/EC of 24 May 1995 L 119 37 30.5.1995
►M8 Commission Decision 95/349/EC of 26 July 1995 L 202 10 26.8.1995
►M9 Commission Decision 95/443/EC of 18 October 1995 L 258 65 28.10.1995
►M10 Commission Decision 96/595/EC of 30 September 1996 L 261 41 15.10.1996
►M11 Commission Decision 98/16/EC of 15 December 1997 L 6 40 10.1.1998
►M12 Commission Decision 2000/699/EC of 30 October 2000 L 287 62 14.11.2000
►M13 Commission Decision 2000/755/EC of 24 November 2000 L 303 36 2.12.2000
►M14 Commission Decision 2001/276/EC of 4 April 2001 L 95 41 5.4.2001
►M15 amended by Commission Decision 2001/322/EC of 20 April 2001 L 112 17 21.4.2001
►M16 Commission Decision 2001/325/EC of 24 April 2001 L 115 7 25.4.2001
►M17 Commission Decision 2001/388/EC of 18 May 2001 L 137 33 19.5.2001
►M18 Commission Decision 2001/410/EC of 30 May 2001 L 145 49 31.5.2001
►M19 Commission Decision 2001/537/EC of 13 July 2001 L 193 29 17.7.2001
►M20 Commission Decision 2001/538/EC of 16 July 2001 L 193 31 17.7.2001
►M21 Commission Decision 2001/767/EC of 31 October 2001 L 288 51 1.11.2001
►M22 Commission Decision 2001/842/EC of 28 November 2001 L 313 45 30.11.2001
►M23 Commission Decision 2002/45/EC of 22 January 2002 L 20 7 23.1.2002
►M24 Commission Decision 2002/68/EC of 30 January 2002 L 30 47 31.1.2002
►M25 Commission Decision 2002/198/EC of 7 March 2002 L 66 21 8.3.2002
►M26 Commission Decision 2002/338/EC of 2 May 2002 L 116 60 3.5.2002
►M27 Commission Decision 2002/793/EC of 11 October 2002 L 276 62 12.10.2002
►M28 Commission Decision 2002/908/EC of 15 November 2002 L 313 34 16.11.2002
▼B
COMMISSION DECISION
of 10 June 1993
concerning animal health conditions and veterinary certification